diaphragm
 valves
Crane Instrumentation & Sampling
1
DBB SERIES
Double-Block-and-Bleed Diaphragm Valves
¹ Patent pending
Features & Benefits

7
DBB Series  Double-Block-and-Bleed Diaphragm Valves
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items. To order manifold
components, see page 16.
Product
Family
Material
Designator
Process
Connection
Type
Seat
Material
Process
O-Ring
Material
Surface
Treatment # of Streams Description
DBB - Double Block and Bleed valve
1 SST
4 Monel
6 Hastelloy
00 Modular mount valve *1
F2    1/8” FNPT process connection option
H Kel-F Seat
Q Peek Seat
 X Surface mount valve
D Viton® o-rings
K Perfluoroelastomer (Kalrez®) o-rings
F PTFE o-rings *2
0 Finish as processed
1 Cleaned for O2
5 Silco Steel coated
9             Sulfinert coated
01 1 Valve stack
02 2 Valve stack
03 3 Valve stack
04 4 Valve stack
05 5 Valve stack
     06 6 Valve stack
07 7 Valve stack
08 8 Valve stack
09 9 Valve stack
10 10 Valve stack
11 11 Valve stack
12 12 Valve stack
PART NUMBER EXAMPLE CONFIGURATION
Part Number Description
DBB-1F2HD003 3 stream DBB stack with 1/8” FNPT process connection, Kel-F seats, and Viton process o-rings
DBB-100HD005 5 stream DBB stack with 1/4” tube stub connection, Kel-F seats, and Viton process o-rings
DBB-100HX0 Surface mount DBB valve with Kel-F seats, and Viton process o-rings
Note *1 The -100 part number designator is used to identify valves that will not contain the 1/8” FNPT connection for the valve. The valve
can be purchased in stacks and is configured later in the part number starting with process o-ring material. If this value is anything
but an X, the rest of the part number must be configured using the surface treatment as well as the # of streams. If this value is an
X, the # of streams should be left blank.
Note *2 PTFE o-rings are available however over time they exhibit some element of cold fl ow under the pressure of sealing which can
potentially lead to fl ow restrictions or envelope leakage. If PTFE o-rings are desired it is suggested by CT76 that the valves be
placed on an o-ring replacement preventative maintenance program to help off set unplanned down time due to the sample
valves.
8
IMAGE DESCRIPTION
PART
NUMBER
MATERIAL
Top view
DBB Manifold baseplate 114024-[ ]
–1: 316L stainless steel
–4: Monel®
–6: Hastelloy® C-276
Top view
Right end plate 114020-[ ]
–1: 316L stainless steel